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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

il e

Tokil ovEnkibW o coaL owner | cOa1 10t operated) wawe or weL orerator
920 Jefferson Avenue

Fdgar Nelson Dennis M. Roy

Route 1, Box 79, Wayne, . Va. : Huntington W, Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRI;‘
January 9th 1958

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union

District
ADDRESS
wr
Tdgar Nelson TN County
z eAST
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Vea(' \33 J

Route 1, Box 79, Wayne, W. Va. Well No 1 oAo». 82°AS" Ebv.L#0

ADDRESS Hdgar Nelson Tatm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
, , madeby. BEdgar Nelson
Webster Myers, assigned to Dennis M, Roy
of

Book 47 , page

to

,and recorded onthe____ day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Dennis M. Roy
WELL OPERATOR
N E O 926 Jefferson Avenue,
;{:._\ @ E : 1954 5 :’ Address STREET
A By of Huntington,
Well Operator

S ey Vg @ & seeotvn 08/18/2023
< F Mg S West virginia.

e B STATE
A /e TP

*Section 8<&.".: If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION [/

Quadrangle g?_d@—

WELL RECORD

0Oil or Gas WelLM__

(KIND)

Permit No%m; b

Company 5 Z
Address__¥z o QAL ~ '?'n:“d g:n“ii,:: I‘%ﬁﬁ" Packers
Farm A ”44 : 4
Location (ters )__,@ ﬁJAW
Well No / Flev 4 /i éo c 16. 7 Kind of Packer.
Dlstncm;ComtylW_ 13 ,7/0 20
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. ,,2 {0 6.7 (O Size of
P 2 8% S . a8 4 .
Mineral rights are owned by‘%%w 6% .Z.Z#— ,;Z 2 j Depthset -~ ——ax
- Address S 53/16 /25 [ 20 L ,@i,__
Drilling commenc%&% / 7 f }; 3 ‘jv 7 g 3 ‘f ,7 ZTpe Figed
Drilling complete Z /q 5 2 1 Perf. bott
Date Shot r T 344/ Liners Used | /20 - (ZA/ Perf. topj;@:
Wit Perf.bottom- - -
Open Flow 5/ /10ths Water in 3 z Inch = =
e o H/30ths: Mere, in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume ’6’ o 3 Ado Lo Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure___ /. V (/X&) 1bs j& hrs.
oil 3 blili., 1t 2t hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water___Z Vi feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng'ot}tor Top Bottom gﬂv?vﬁ::r g:g:l& Remarks
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o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/»DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
,?/ @ CL‘ 7/7’ b OIL AND GAS DIVISION ( (
A/ 7 >
ﬁa”'ﬂ/%’r— /;7// W{ /DK{ L / e C(»{{, 7{{/
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
/e 4
Permit NolL <% e Oil or Gas Well
/ (KIND)
N4~ A e e | s
Company e 2 / ’-/ = v
; £ Size
Address £ Z 1er2 =L / <\
16_ Kind of Packer______
Farm //7/101/141 /ﬁdLW\
/ . ¢
Well No 10 2 S 7 Size of
o = 5 ~ -~ C
District. MV County. ZM“’(//{J//( | 8% / Ty
T )
= 65 22 il Depth set
Drilling commenced // )} f?/ /j‘/.V /
/ 53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth=-——— = Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. = Perf bottom - - =
i d ¢
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linass T Perf. top
Pl hottom -~ -
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. BT .. ~Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
< :
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__.&EET_M%HE
& RECEIVED
[resh water feet feet FEET INCHES Ewmnm
, DEPT, OF MINES 3
Skt 105D feet feet | FEET INCHES FERT o IN
£ =z / s ) /; yf\_, 2 "l‘A\\\ ‘L
Drillers’ Names L/: /< - Y\ 7//1/)711‘/) t// [4/22;
r
Remarks: i :
/g[/m (,{/7 X Ve &7
/ 7] ) /‘ = =5 4 # /
=77 é}c il ZLJ&J P U 176 ay 4;/ o4 nsla
- m T E o108 /MB/ 202"
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

" 0811812023™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT: ¢~ 3

e U 2~ 1072 P sl

COMPANY W M/)% WV%/W ADDRESS / VZW ) Z(Mq
FARMmﬁﬁA //j_,b%fl DISTRICT WM_ COUNTY 4{/@‘/ /(ﬁ

L @,,Qg,y Y -
Filling Material Used A ,‘,w——AM{,@L\j\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

- J /3
7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

S E St

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
aieae | sERu | SN
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_____________
rilling complete o ep & Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
- i d Perf.
Initial open flow——_________ /10ths Water in____Inch e ert, tap
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

3

Pull 3"T8/bing 38511
£ Nofe Som 385/ C, 3300 w.tr- Shone ond (‘/(’;7

Put in Bridge at 3300' in Corniferous Lime Put 10' of Cement on Bridge
Jo 5,[(*‘, ov /‘{f‘/ﬂ ent -

n
Brid

ridge hole at 22298t 20' below 7" Casing Put in 10' of cement
on

dg
top Of Bl"idge. SO 7o/ SHrme o921 O Einen €

11} - 3 - nNo
Pull 7" Casing 2209! ‘ Shone
/0
5 S B k . 2 el
ng 1§ ;L%gge at XXZEX 1307' 20! in Big Lime put 10' of Ce,emt on
op of Bridge;

M”' /‘; i o€ Steye
Set a bridge at 235' put in 10' of Cement on Bridge
~/°' S/f/“’

I 1 dic 3 + 1 L A : 1 - .
Bliuge ho;e at 100' Put 10' of cement on Bridge and fill hole with

o

Fill hole with cement/®' to 30" above surface--Marki ngs on top of
Cement Well Nol Helen Nelsonabn~-= Date==

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator, :
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will procegdagith the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly ygfrs,

4229;; A ltpe—"

WA Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal 6perator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a%ﬂgyﬂg’g3

1st. day of June ,19__13

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: Ntz Freee D

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.

% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
= CoanLeRton. W VA



Form OG 9

@WENEE)
MAY 31 1973

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL & GAS

DEPT. O

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

This well Could have been drilled

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, in name of Dennis Roy.Well was

Charleston, W. Va. completed about 5/28/58
Webster Myers ( Terry Dale Gas Co.)

Coal Operator ) Name of Well Operator
| 1614 7th Ave :
Huntington, W.Va, 25703

Address ’ Complete Address
May 30,1973
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
1 Address § t :
Wayne County

{

Well No.___©1€

Lease or Property Owner

len Belcher

g ' e
Address (WO‘S Harry ergu Farm

2 ' 36-4885
Inspector to be notified Kenneth .ButCherv City Telephone __7_63

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
_not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
Y, ;
Very truly yours, &—%
r‘

Wehster Mvers (Terry Dale Gas Cémpany
% ¢ v = HE
Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered-engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/18/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1072-P

BUND PLUG Permit Number




reero [PECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL 181973
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION i

FORM OG-8

OIL & GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLINGOWET. oF MINES

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

Webster Myers (Dennis Roy~Terry Dale
Gas Company)

ADDRESSES.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 16 1)+ 7't‘,b. Ive Huntingt on, W.Va 2 25703
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 13,1973 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
e
Well. No on
ADDRESS ﬁ%len Belcher

(Was Harry Ferguson) Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Kenneth Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
-
David Bartram and. Windell Wallace

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Webster Myers )
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 29 __ day of Hune , 19 73 » and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

- SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

- FORMATION SIZE & KIND csaG __caG

PULLED LEFT IN

Pulled 3! Tub%%%“’

Hole fillled wi aquagell & mud Irof 385 to 3300
Bridge at] 3300 Put 10' of Cement on|top of Bridge| and 10| of stone
on cement
Bridged Hple at 2229 Put in bridge 4nd 10' of cenbnt-10! of stone
on top offf Cement
Pulled 7Y Casin
Bridged le at I307" put I0" of Ceilent on Sridgel & put inm 10t of
stone on cement
Bridged Hole at 235' Put 10' of Cemgnt on bridge [hnd put{in 10' of
stone an lecement
Bridged Hole at 100" put 10' of cem¢nt on bridge [pnd put[10' of
stone on jcement-Filled hole with mud and clay to B!

COAL SEAMS
DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME) Filled hole with cement 3' of 30"
(NAME) above surface with cement inside
(NAME) of 13" pipe-Markings on top of

(NAME)

cement -Helen Nelson No 1 Abn
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was cZn/ug'l'é(eZlBon the 13

July 073 Q}ZL/‘, - ——_day of
And further deponents saith not. 2 C/ Z'Q SIZ/L___‘—“““
08/18/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me tmslé?____ lay ‘ :
‘ Wl A% %(:7 _____ 19-_7:5.
My con/lnﬂzjoér} ex%ir&s: il N otary Public,
< St Permit N. o.-J.SJﬁ#..:_{ ez72. P

TSR] MATHEWS PRINTING AND LiTHOGRAPHING CO €. NoLL
CramETTon v
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OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES o

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

e QY =07 Z [°

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
U IN LEFT IN
CATUsiNG © | DRILLING WELL S ——
Y sz
16. Kind of Packer.
/ N
Well No — 10 Size of
DiStrich__Countym 8%4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth___________
rilling complete otal dep 2 ek, 4
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom______
- i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch ki Ko ke
Perf. bottom. oo
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: c - —
— : / - ! - ol Ve A1 AIIN 7 / 4 '/ ,,q,(:/
. ¢ i Y Y p Y, / AN (,;/k S -—L//VL’{ L.
- oA NN j'// JAAAAN “Utie 77 S

473

DATE

/-7

ISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



Stuate of West Birginia
Department of Mines
il und (Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
July 27, 1973

Webwter Myers (Terry Dale Gas Co.)
1614 7th. Avenue
Huntington, W.Va. 2%703

In Re: Permit No, ”:w i 11 o

- Farm Hel ] »
Well No.

District 1
County WA

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked
below applies,

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

XXXX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Divisior

RLD/cc
Enclosure: 1 Bond

08/18/2023
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Drill Deeper ... O '
Abandonment. . ®-4-/ 73
= WEDS7T&R ’;!‘af
Company STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 27/ TING TON, IV V4, é DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Wm W BE/IHE ¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm : : (”‘{ CHARLESTON
Tract___________ AcresﬁLLease No.
Well (Farm) No...#____Serial No. WELL LOCATIONyﬂQEOQQ,
Elevation (Spirit Level) &40 FILE No.__ Al A\ll -10
Quadrangle Gurﬂﬂpor , y
4+ Denotes location of well on United States
CountyWA YN[ Dlstrict UN/ o Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62, 500, lat-
B itude and longitude lines being represented
et * q by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. 309
File N D i N = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
et oo Mt °',,_" v of original tracing.
‘g /-9 -~ 58 Scale /> oo W47‘0§9
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